The land owner shall obtain an SESC permit when any earth change activity that is associated with any of 
the following conditions occurs: 

a) A commercial or industrial development project with some type of earth change involving 
areas greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet 

b) A plat, subdivision, Planned Unit Development, Planned Industrial Development, or multi-
family residential unit development 

c) A parking area greater than one thousand (1,000) square feet 

d) Any earth change within five hundred (500) feet of a wetland, creek, stream, lake, water